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 OSU Extension Faculty Promotion & Tenure Committee  
2024 Roster 

Members serving a 3-year term:     TERM 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME AREA RANK EMAIL PHONE BEGINS ENDS 

Romich 
CHAIR 

Eric CD 
Assoc 

Professor 
romich.2@osu.edu 567-296-6119 1/1/2022 12/31/2024 

Clevenger 
CHAIR-ELECT 

Bruce ANR 
Assoc 

Professor 
clevenger.10@osu.edu 419-782-4771 1/1/2022 12/31/2024 

Light Mark 4-H 
Assoc 

Professor 
light.42@osu.edu 419-674-2297 1/1/2022 12/31/2024 

Adams Ingrid FCS 
Assoc 

Professor 
richards.3@osu.edu 614-292-8781 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 

Londo Andy ANR Professor londo.2@osu.edu 614-495-6592 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 

Martin Ken CD Professor martin.1540@osu.edu 614-247-8656 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 

Hawkins Elizabeth ANR 
Assoc 

Professor 
hawkins.301@osu.edu 937-382-0901 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 

Hedrick Jason 4-H 
Assoc 

Professor 
hedrick.10@osu.edu 419-523-6294 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 

Smathers Carol FCS 
Assoc 

Professor 
smathers.14@osu.edu 740-289-2071 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 

Alternates serving a 1-year term: 

Bowen-Ellzey Nancy CD 
Assoc 

Professor 
bowen-

ellzey.1@osu.edu 
567-242-7268 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 

Remley Dan FCS 
Assoc 

Professor 
remley.4@osu.edu 740-289-2071 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 

 
 
Promotion Subcommittee serving a 1-year term: 
(conducting non-mandatory reviews for rank of Professor)   TERM 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME AREA RANK EMAIL PHONE BEGINS ENDS 

Davis-CHAIR Greg CD Professor davis.1081@osu.edu 614-292-8793 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 

Bennett Pamela ANR Professor bennett.27@osu.edu 937-398-7600 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 

Ferrari Theresa 4-H Professor ferrari.8@osu.edu 614-247-8164 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 
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